

MAC Case No. 71-2017 (Reg.No.59/2017)

Present : - Smt. Sushmita Chowdhury
Judge, MACT
Fast Track 3rd Court Malda.
In charge of F.T.C. 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 58

19.12.2024

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Ld. Advocates for the claimant and OP/Insurance(New India) file Haziras.

Regular P.O. is transferred.

Fix 04.03.2025 for further evidence.

Dicted & Corrected by,

**Judge M.A.C.T.
F.T. 1st Court,
Malda. I/C**

**Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
Fast Track 1st Court, Malda. I/C**